

## RTI REQUEST DETAILS

<b>Registration No. :</b>	DOPUB/R/T/23/00005	<b>Date of Receipt :</b>	20/01/2023
<b>Transferred From :</b>	Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs on 20/01/2023 With Reference Number : MOURB/R/E/22/02815		
<b>Remarks :</b>	M/o Housing & Urban Affairs has reported a total no. of 587 vacancies for SSC CHSLE 2021. (CPWD: 570, Dept. of Publication: 06, Directorate of Estates: 11). The RTI application is being forwarded to the concerned CPIOs, under Section 6(3) of RTI Act 2005, for furnishing a reply on query no. (i) & (ii).		
<b>Type of Receipt :</b>	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	<b>Language of Request :</b>	English
<b>Name :</b>	Praveen Pandit	<b>Gender :</b>	Male
<b>Address :</b>	Gur Ki Mandi, Shershah Road, Gulzarbagh, Patna, Bihar, Pin:800007		
<b>State :</b>	Bihar	<b>Country :</b>	India
<b>Phone No. :</b>	Details not provided	<b>Mobile No. :</b>	+91-8271078553
<b>Email :</b>	masterpraveen40@gmail.com		
<b>Status(Rural/Urban) :</b>	Urban	<b>Education Status :</b>	Graduate
<b>Letter No. :</b>	Details not provided	<b>Letter Date :</b>	Details not provided
<b>Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? :</b>	Yes	<b>Citizenship Status</b>	Indian
<b>Amount Paid :</b>	0 )	<b>Mode of Payment</b>	Payment Gateway
<b>Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :</b>	No(Normal)	<b>Request Pertains to :</b>	
<b>Information Sought :</b>	Sir, I am SSC CHSLE 2021 aspirant. I want to know 1. State Wise vacancies in ministry of housing and urban affairs for ssc chsle 2021. 2. District wise vacancies of Moh&ua in bihar for ssc chsle 2021. Please provide the pdf if possible.		
<b>Original RTI Text :</b>	Sir, I am SSC CHSLE 2021 aspirant. I want to know 1. State Wise vacancies in ministry of housing and urban affairs for ssc chsle 2021. 2. District wise vacancies of Moh&ua in bihar for ssc chsle 2021. Please provide the pdf if possible.		
<div> <input type="button" value="Print"/> <input type="button" value="Save"/> <input type="button" value="Close"/> </div>			

28  
23/1/23

**MOST URGENT**  
**RTI MATTER**

संगठन एवं पद्धति अनुभाग

मिसिल संख्या : ओ एंड एम / 19536 /2022

दिनांक : 23/1/2023

ESTT. अनुभाग कृपया श्री/श्रीमती Praveen pande द्वारा

मांगी गई जानकारी प्रदान करें। यह जानकारी इस अनुभाग में दिनांक 31/1/23 तक पहुँच जानी चाहिए ताकि सीपीआईओ द्वारा आरटीआई आवेदक को आवश्यक जानकारी समय पर भेजी जा सके। आरटीआई आवेदन की एक प्रति संलग्न है।

31/1/23

सं. लो. सू. अ.

के. लो. सू. अ.

23/1/23

23-1-23

ESTT  
L/areetk  
23-01-23

Department of Publication  
Civil Lines, Delhi – 54  
Establishment Section

Date: 06.02.2023

Sub: Information under Right to information Act, 2005.

With reference to O&M letter No. O&M/19536/2022 dated 23.01.2023 and to state that the point wise information is as under.

1 State wise vacancies in Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs of SSC CHSLE 2021.

Reply: No vacancy has been reported for SSC CHSLE 2021 by this department.

2 District wise vacancies of MoHUA in Bihar for SSC CHSLE 2021.

Reply: No vacancy has been reported for SSC CHSLE 2021 by this department. Further it is stated that this department doesn't have any branch located in the state of Bihar.

  
(Anita)  
APIO



भारतसरकार/Govt. of India

प्रकाशनविभाग/Department of Publication

सिविललाईन्स, दिल्ली/Civil Lines, Delhi-110054

Website: [www.deptpub.nic.in](http://www.deptpub.nic.in)

Email: [acop-dep@nic.in](mailto:acop-dep@nic.in) (& [acobdep2017@gmail.com](mailto:acobdep2017@gmail.com))

TEL.: 2381 7823 / 9689 / 3761 / 3762 / 3764 / 3765.

Fax: 2381 7846.

File No. O&M/19536/2022

Dated: 14/02/23

To,  
Sh. Praveen Pandit,  
Gur Ki Mandi, Shershah Road,  
Gulzarbagh, Patna,  
Bihar- 800007.

Sub:- Information under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir,

With reference to your RTI application Registration No. DOPUB/R/T/23/00005 which was transferred from Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs to this Department on dated 20/01/23, the requisite point wise information is as under:-

1. Point No.- 1 - No Vacancy has been reported for SSC CHSLE 2021 by this Department.
2. Point No.-2- No Vacancy has been reported for SSC CHSLE 2021 by this Department. Further it is stated that this Department does not have any branch located in the state of Bihar.

In case, you are not satisfied with the reply furnished as above, you may file first appeal before the First Appellate Authority of this office i.e. Sh. G.P. Sarkar, Controller of Publication, Civil Lines, Delhi-110054; details are also available in RTI portal, within 30 days of receipt of this reply.

Yours faithfully,

(Lucy Jyoti Beck)  
Central Public Information Officer